Doc#. 0919757056 fee: \$48.00

Agt: 07/16/2009 08 21 AM/Pg: 1 of 1

Code County Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

ASSOCIATED BANK 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ASSOCIATED BANK LOAN SERVICES/PAYOFFS 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

Loan Number: 01123052+6

SUBMITTED BY: JUDY L ALEKNA

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRISENTS that, **ASSOCIATED MORTGAGE LLC** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): STEVEN A. FELS: NIHAL, MARRIED TO CAROL J. FELSENTHAL

Original Mortgagee(S): ASSOCIATED MORTGACE LLC

Original Instrument No: 0822836194 Date of Note: 08/08/2008 Original Recording Date: 08/15/2008

Property Address: 1720B NORTH CLEVELAND A'LE CHICAGO, IL 60614

Legal Description:

LOT 17 AND THE EAST 8.00 FEET OF THE WEST 1/5.43 FEET OF THE NORTH 3.00 FEET OF LOT 18 IN HULL'S, A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 52 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 33, T40N, R14E OF THE 3RD P.M., (EXCEPT FROM SAID LOT 17 & 18 THAT PART TAKEN FOR OPENING AND EXTENDING OGDEN AVENUE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS).

Pin #: 14-33-318-067-0000

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/15/2009.

ASSOCIATED MORTGAGE LLC

By: EILEEN JFLUGAUR

Title: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

State of WISCONSIN City/County of PORTAGE

JUDY

ALEKNA

COF WIST

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 07/15/2009 by EILEEN J FLUGAUR, ASSISTANT VICE PLESIDENT of ASSOCIATED MORTGAGE LLC, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: JUDY L ALEKNA My Commission Expires:

C/6/4/50

05/09/2010

Resides in: PORTAGE